

TERMS OF USE

Please read the terms below before using this website. By using and participating in this or any AGC San Diego Chapter, Inc. website, you signify that you have read these terms and agree to be bound by and comply with them. If you do not agree to be bound by these terms, please promptly exit all sites. AGC San Diego Chapter, Inc. reserves the right to modify these terms at any time and will publish notice of any such modifications online at this site or elsewhere online. By continuing to access a site after notice of such modifications has been published, you signify your agreement to be bound by them.

USE OF THE SITE

The AGC San Diego Chapter, Inc. (AGCSD) authorizes you to view and download material from this website for your use, provided that you retain all copyright and other proprietary notices contained in the original materials and on any copies of the materials. You may not modify the materials on this site in any way or reproduce, distribute, or otherwise use them for any public or commercial purpose. Any use of these materials or any other website or networked computer environment for any purpose is prohibited. The materials at this website are copyrighted and any unauthorized use of any materials on this site may violate copyright, trademark or other laws.

PERMISSION

All **agcsd.org** content and graphics are protected by the U.S. copyright and international treaties and may not be copied without the express permission of the AGCSD. In general, the AGCSD does not allow reproduction of https://agcsd.org/ content, unless the content is expressly labeled with a grant of permission to reproduce the content, as well as, keeping the document in its original state, always with reference to the AGC San Diego Chapter, Inc. Please email permission requests to info@agcsd.org

QUOTING ARTICLES

If information from **agcsd.org** is used for online reporting or printing or broadcast, the information to be quoted must be submitted to <u>info@agcsd.org</u> for approval. Content must be reposted, reprinted, or broadcast in context and without any alteration to the copy. Reprinted articles must reference the AGC San Diego Chapter, Inc. (AGCSD).

LINKS TO THIRD-PARTY WEB SITES

Links on this site to third-party websites are provided solely as a convenience to you. If you use these links, you will leave this site. We do not share or exchange any of your personal information with these sites. The AGCSD has not reviewed all of these third-party sites, nor does it control them, and is not responsible for any of these sites or their content. The AGC San Diego Chapter, Inc. DOES NOT HAVE ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE PRACTICES OF FIRMS, WEB SITES AND/OR PARTNER SITES NOT

OWNED BY THE AGC San Diego Chapter, Inc. Furthermore, AGC San Diego Chapter, Inc. is not responsible for actions and conduct of member businesses. Thus, the AGCSD does not endorse or make any representations about them, or any information, software or other products or materials found there, or any results that may be obtained from using them. If you decide to access any of the third-party websites linked to this site, you do solely at your own risk.

LINKING TO THIS SITE

You may create links to this site from other sites but only in accordance with the terms below.

GUIDELINES FOR LINKING TO AGCSD.ORG WEB SITES

A site that links to the AGCSD website:

- May link but not replicate the AGCSD's content
- Should not create a browser or border environment around the AGCSD's content
- Should not imply that AGCSD is endorsing it or its products
- Should not misrepresent its relationship with the AGCSD
- Should not present false information about the AGSDC products or services
- Should not use the AGCSD's logo without written permission.

LOGO

If you would like to use a graphic of the AGC San Diego Chapter, Inc. logo or a screen shot of the website, you must request permission. Please direct your permission request to: info@agcsd.org

COPYRIGHT

© 2021 by the AGC San Diego Chapter, Inc., https://agcsd.org/ is a wholly owned entity of the AGC San Diego Chapter, Inc. All rights reserved.

Effective Date: April 25, 2023.